

# Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 0137-19, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Agreements with Gainesway Neighborhood Association (\$2,000), Pinnacle Homeowners Association, Inc. (\$575), MANRRS, Inc. (\$800), Kentucky Lions Eye Foundation (KLEF) (\$1,025) and the Lexington History Museum, Inc. (\$1,275) for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

### Organization:

Gainesway Neighborhood Association 3412 Spendthrift Court Lexington, KY 40517 Claudia Green

#### Purpose:

To support neighborhood beautification.

#### Amount:

\$2,000.00

#### Organization:

Pinnacle Homeowners Assoc., Inc. 141 Prosperous Place, Suite 21 Lexington, KY 40509 Mark Stringer

#### Purpose:

To provide funds for rubber mulch in the playground in the Pinnacle Neighborhood.

#### **Amount:**

\$575.00

#### Organization:

MANRRS, Inc. 305 C.E. Barnhart Building Lexington, KY 40546 Jericho Curry

#### Purpose:

To attend their annual conference.

#### **Amount:**

\$800.00

## Organization:

Kentucky Lions Eye Foundation (KLEF) 301 E. Muhammad Ali Blvd.

#### File #: 0137-19, Version: 1

Louisville, KY 40202

Jennifer Hunt

Purpose:

To support the Mr. & Mrs. KY Basketball Awards ceremony.

Amount:

\$1.025.00

## Organization:

The Lexington History Museum, Inc.

835 Glendover Road

Lexington, KY 40502

Foster Ockerman

Purpose:

To assist with materials for creating a new space for the history museum.

Amount:

\$1,275.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference with Gainesway Neighborhood Association, Pinnacle Homeowners Association, Inc., MANRRS, Inc., Kentucky Lions Eye Foundation (KLEF) and The Lexington History Museum, Inc., for the Office of the Urban County Council.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to Gainesway Neighborhood Association (\$2,000.00), Pinnacle Homeowners Association, Inc. (\$575.00), MANRRS, Inc. (\$800.00), Kentucky Lions Eye Foundation (KLEF) (\$1,025.00) and The Lexington History Museum, Inc. (\$1,275.00), from account #1101 121002 71299, from various Council Districts, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: